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FERRULES
COPPER, ELECTRO TIN PLATED

Ferrules are for crimping on our nylon-
coated cable to  make a loop. Ferrules 
may be slightly elliptical (pre crimped) at 
our option. Available for all four standard 
cable sizes. Extra-long ferrules are 
available for #2 and #3 cable, to allow 
double crimping.

Terminals are for crimping on our nylon-
coated cable, to allow attaching the end 
with a screw. Available for #2 and #3 
cable.

TERMINALS
COPPER, ELECTRO TIN PLATED

CABLE
GALVANIZED STEEL OR STAINLESS STEEL, NYLON COATED (GREEN)

High-strength stranded wire cable with a green nylon 
coating. Choice of four cable diameters. Cable size 1 is 
made of stainless steel. Sizes 2, 3, and 4 are available 
in either galvanized steel or stainless steel. Cable is 
available in cut pieces (inch or mm), in bulk lengths, 
(feet or meters, 10 ft/ 3m minimum), or in 1000-ft rolls. 
Cut pieces are held to a ±1/4” length tolerance up to 24” 
long. Examples:

CL-2-C-12.0 (Cut piece, #2 cable, 12” long)
CL-2-C-350MM (Cut piece, #2 cable, 350mm  long)
CL-2-C-25FT (Bulk length, #2 cable, 25’ long)
CL-2-C-10M (Bulk length, #2 cable, 10 meters long)
CL-2-C-1000FT (1000 ft roll, #2 cable)

CABLE
SIZE MATERIAL

PART NO.
CUT PIECES

PART NO.
BULK LENGTHS

PART NO.
1000-FT
ROLLS

D
DIA

CONSTRUCTION

BREAKING
STRENGTH

(LBS)INCHES MM FT METERS COATED UNCOATED
1 STAINLESS CL-1-C-xx.x CL-1-C-xxxMM CL-1-C-xxFT CL-1-C-xxM CL-1-C-1000FT .044 .024 1x7 80

2 STEEL CL-2-C-xx.x CL-2-C-xxxMM CL-2-C-xxFT CL-2-C-xxM CL-2-C-1000FT .062 .047 7x7 270
STAINLESS CL-2-SC-xx.x CL-2-SC-xxxMM CL-2-SC-xxFT CL-2-SC-xxM CL-2-SC-1000FT

3 STEEL CL-3-C-xx.x CL-3-C-xxxMM CL-3-C-xxFT CL-3-C-xxM CL-3-C-1000FT .094 .062 7x7 480
STAINLESS CL-3-SC-xx.x CL-3-SC-xxxMM CL-3-SC-xxFT CL-3-SC-xxM CL-3-SC-1000FT

4 STEEL CL-4-C-xx.x CL-4-C-xxxMM CL-4-C-xxFT CL-4-C-xxM CL-4-C-1000FT .187 .125 7x19 800
STAINLESS CL-4-SC-xx.x CL-4-SC-xxxMM CL-4-SC-xxFT CL-4-SC-xxM CL-4-SC-1000FT

PART NO.
FITS

CABLE A B C
CL-1-F SIZE 1 .094 .154 .315
CL-2-F SIZE 2 .138 .213 .335
CL-4-F .591
CL-3-F SIZE 3 .185 .276 .374
CL-5-F .827
CL-6-F SIZE 4 .378 .520 1.260

PART NO.
FITS

CABLE

A

B C
A

DIA
SCREW

SIZE
CL-.194-TERM-2 SIZE 2 .21 #10 (or M5) .03 15/32
CL-.129-TERM SIZE 3

.13 #5 (or M3) .04 19/32
CL-.194-TERM .21 #10 (or M5) .04
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RECTANGULAR

CABLE RINGS
SPRING STEEL WIRE, BLACK OXIDE FINISH

Plier tool for manually crimping ferrules on our 
nylon-coated cable. Crimps ferrules on either 
#1 or #2 cable. Heavier cable sizes require 
power crimping and should be ordered finish-
crimped from the factory whenever possible.

CRIMPING TOOLS
STEEL WITH PLASTIC HANDGRIPS

PART NO.

CL-1-CT

FOR
CABLE

SIZE 1
SIZE 2

FOR
FERRULES

CL-1-F
CL-2-F
CL-4-F

Cable Rings allow attaching Cable Assemblies 
to a diameter or radial groove. Can be used 
with cable sizes #1, #2, and #3. Available in 
steel or stainless steel.

CABLE TABS
ALUMINUM: 6061 ALUMINUM ALLOY, CLEAR ANODIZED. STAINLESS: 300-SERIES STAINLESS STEEL, PASSIVATED

Cable Tabs attach to our nylon-
coated cable, to allow attaching 
the end with a screw. Can be 
used with cable sizes #1, #2, 
and #3. Available in two shapes, 
teardrop and rectangular . 
Available in aluminum and 
stainless steel.

A
DIA

1/8 (also 3mm)
3/16 (also 4&5mm)
1/4 (also 6&7mm)
5/16 (also 8mm)

3/8 (also 9&10mm) 
7/16 (also 11mm) 

1/2 (also 12&13mm) 
9/16 (also 14&15mm)

5/8 (also 16mm)
11/16 (also 17&18mm)

3/4 (also 19&20mm)
13/16 (also 21mm)

7/8 (also 22 or 23mm)
15/16 (also 24mm)
1 (also 25&26mm) 
1-1/16 (also 27mm)

1-1/8 (also 28&29mm)
1-3/16 (also 30&31mm) 

1-1/4 (also 32mm)
1-5/16 (also 33&34mm)

1-3/8 (also 35 mm)
1-7/16 (also 36&37mm)

1-1/2 (also 38mm)  

PART NO.
STEEL

CL-2-KR
CL-3-KR
CL-4-KR
CL-5-KR
CL-6-KR
CL-7-KR
CL-8-KR
CL-9-KR
CL-10-KR
CL-11-KR
CL-12-KR
CL-13-KR
CL-14-KR
CL-15-KR
CL-16-KR
CL-17-KR
CL-18-KR
CL-19-KR
CL-20-KR
CL-21-KR
CL-22-KR
CL-23-KR
CL-24-KR

PART NO.
STAINLESS

CL-2-SKR
CL-3-SKR
CL-4-SKR
CL-5-SKR
CL-6-SKR
CL-7-SKR
CL-8-SKR
CL-9-SKR
CL-10-SKR
CL-11-SKR
CL-12-SKR
CL-13-SKR
CL-14-SKR
CL-15-SKR
CL-16-SKR
CL-17-SKR 
CL-18-SKR
CL-19-SKR
CL-20-SKR
CL-21-SKR
CL-22-SKR
CL-23-SKR
CL-24-SKR

STEEL STAINLESS

B
WIRE DIA

 .045 .062

TEARDROP

Teardrop

Rectangular

PART NO.
ALUMINUM

PART NO.
STAINLESS

STEEL
FITS

CABLE

A
B

DIA C D EDIA
SCREW

SIZE
CL-.129-TAB-A CL-.129-TAB-S

SIZES 1 TO 3
.13 #5 (or M3)

.13 .69 1.31 .06CL-.194-TAB-A CL-.194-TAB-S .20 #10 (or M4)
CL-.281-TAB-A CL-.281-TAB-S .28 1/4 (or M6)

PART NO.
ALUMINUM

PART NO.
STAINLESS

STEEL
FITS

CABLE

A
B

DIA C D EDIA
SCREW

SIZE
CL-.129-TABR-2-A CL-.129-TABR-2-S

SIZES 1 TO 2
.13 #5 (or M3)

.09 1/2 1.14 .06CL-.194-TABR-2-A CL-.194-TABR-2-S .20 #10 (or M4)
CL-.281-TABR-2-A CL-.281-TABR-2-S .28 1/4 (or M6)
CL-.194-TABR-3-A CL-.194-TABR-3-S

SIZES 1 TO 3
.20 #10 (or M4)

.19 1/2 1.14 .06
CL-.281-TABR-3-A CL-.281-TABR-3-S .28 1/4 (or M6)

1


